Key Benefits
• �Less Scrap: Cut down on waste and improve
operational efficiency.
• �Fewer Leaks: Minimize connection points and
reduce leak risks.
• �Easier Setups: save time and money with fewer
hose connections.
• �Better Performance: Enjoy improved fluid flow

STORAGE REQUIREMENTS
CONTACT US TODAY
For more information or how to order
847.755.0360 sales@kuriyama.com
Hose should be stored indoors out of direct sunlight. Hose should be stored a minimum of ten feet
from fluorescent light fixtures.
Hose should always be stored flat on smooth surfaces. Hose should not be stored on its side as this
can cause the section of the hose resting on the ground to become deformed, or “egg shaped”.
Hose coils should not be stacked more than six coils high. Please refer to the following chart for
recommended maximum stacking height requirements by hose size:
Hose Size (ID) 3/4" 1" 1 1/4" 1 1/2" 2" 2 1/2" 3" 4" 5" 6" 8"+
Max Coil Stack Height 6 5 5 5 4 4 3 3 3 2 1
Exceeding these coil stacking requirements may cause the compression load factor on the bottom coil
to exceed the hose’s load limitations, causing the bottom coil to flatten out.
During storage, hose should be kept in its original wrapping when possible, and kept free of dust and
dirt.
Hose should not be exposed to water, oils, solvents, or corrosive liquids and fumes during storage.
Hose should be protected from rodents and insects.
Rubber hoses should not be stored near electrical equipment. The motor in the equipment can
generate ozone, which can attack and damage rubber hose.
Hose should not be subjected to extreme temperatures. Ideal hose storage temperature is between
50°F and 70°F, and ideally should not exceed 100°F.  Be aware, when the air temperature is over
90°F outdoor ground surfaces such as asphalt, concrete and gravel can be in excess of 150°F.  Such
extreme heat conditions could reduce service life of thermoplastic products. Do not store hoses near
heat sources such as heat vents, heaters or radiators. Hoses should not be exposed to dampness or
high humidity during storage.
Hose should not be kinked or run over by any equipment. Do not drag the hose during storage &
shipping. In the handling of larger ID hose, dollies should be used in transporting whenever possible.
Slings or handling rigs, properly placed in multiple locations throughout the hose, should be used
to support heavier hose. Hanging and supporting coils using forklift forks without protection may
damages hose.
Storage Requirements
SALES & WAREHOUSE LOCATIONS
CENTRAL DISTRIBUTION CENTER
KURIYAMA OF AMERICA, INC.
14200 Commerce Court
Huntley, IL 60142
 (847) 755-0360
 (800) 800-0320
 kuriyama.com   sales@kuriyama.com
SOUTHWEST WAREHOUSE
KURIYAMA OF AMERICA, INC.
– HOUSTON
200 Portwall Street, Suite 100
Houston, TX 77029
 (713) 674-8212  OR   (800) 501-6808
 (713) 674-5214  OR   (800) 800-5214
WESTERN WAREHOUSE
KURIYAMA OF AMERICA, INC.
– RENO
12910 Old Virginia Road, Suite 100
Reno, NV 89521
 (562) 941-4507
 (562) 941-8940  OR   (800) 326-8940
SOUTHEAST WAREHOUSE
FORTNEY SALES CO., INC.
4221 Cantrell Road NW
Acworth, GA 30101
 (770) 427-6528
 (770) 423-9249  OR   (800) 423-9249
 FortneySales.com    sales@fortneysales.com
EASTERN WAREHOUSE
EASTERN RUBBER & PLASTICS CO., INC.
100 Goldman Dr.
Plumsted Industrial Park